New ProductsNew Products
Double acting/
double rod cylinder
SCW*2-D Series
Specifi cations Stroke length
Description SCW*2-D
Bore size  mm φ32 φ40 φ50 φ63 φ80 φ100
Working fl uid Clean compressed air

φ50 1.64 1.80 2.16 ─ 0.41 ─ 0.20 0.30
φ63 2.06 2.40 3.02 ─ 0.42 ─ 0.20 0.30
φ80 3.09 3.52 4.98 ─ 0.74 ─ 0.52 0.94
φ100 4.52 5.38 5.92 ─ 0.74 ─ 0.48 0.92
SCWT2-D-φ32 0.61 0.72 0.95 0.91 0.13 0.024 0.07 0.10
φ40 0.91 1.05 1.43 1.37 0.21 0.024 0.07 0.13
φ50 1.55 1.71 2.07 2.20 0.30 0.022 0.20 0.30
φ63 1.93 2.27 2.89 3.04 0.32 0.020 0.20 0.30
φ80 2.78 3.21 4.67 5.03 0.58 0.026 0.52 0.94
φ100 4.20 5.06 5.44 7.96 0.55 0.024 0.48 0.92
Note:   If the max. stroke length is exceeded, product specifications
may not be met, depending on operating conditions. Contact
CKD in this case.
Consumable parts list
S/N Bore size Kit number
1 φ32 SCWP2-D-32K
2 φ40 SCWP2-D-40K
3 φ50 SCWP2-D-50K
4 φ63 SCWP2-D-63K
5 φ80 SCWP2-D-80K
6 φ100 SCWP2-D-100K
Note: applicable to both SCWP2-D and SCWT2-D.
Main Features
●Conforming to ISO15552 standard
●Switches can be optionally mounted